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1.  BRADLEY, MELVIN.  Horses A Practical and Scientific Approach.  
McGraw-Hill: New York, 1981. $20.00 
First edition, 580 pages, hardcover. White pictoria l 
cover. Black and white photographs and line drawing s. 
Includes biographical references and Index. Very Go od, 
no jacket. Spine ends and one corner bumped; cover a 
little soiled and rubbed. Interior pages clean and 
unmarked. (Inventory #00730)   

2.  BARLEY, JOSEPH A. 
Judging Saddle Horses and 
Roadsters.   Joseph A. Barly: 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin. 1945. 
$110.00 
First Edition, 358 pages, hardcover. Maroon cloth w ith 
gilt lettering on cover. Well illustrated with blac k and 
white photographs and a few line drawings. Very Goo d 
in a Good jacket. Spine ends bumped and a small 
band of sun-fading to the upper and lower spine end s. 
Page edges darkened with small spots on top page 
edges and end papers foxed, which faults are common  

in virtually all copies. Jacket spine darkened with  soiling and a crease to the 
lower front, plus chipping at upper and lower spine  ends. Somewhat scarce and 
highly prized by saddlebred enthusiasts.   

3.  CASSON, HERBERT N., L.W. ELLIS, AND ROLLIN W. 
HUTCHINSON, JR..  Horse, Truck and Tractor: The 
Coming of Cheaper Power for City and Farm.  F.G. 
Browne: Chicago, 1913. $35.00 
First edition (same date), 200 pages, hardcover. Ol ive green 
cloth with black lettering on cover and spine. Dark  
publisher's stain on top page edges. Illustrated wi th over 
40 pages of black and white photographs. Good Plus,  no 
jacket. From the B.F. Goodrich Co. Technical Librar y with 

standard library markings. Corners 
and spine ends are bumped and 
worn; cover is lightly scuffed and 
soiled and page edges are darkened. (Inventory #015 82)   

4.  CONWAY, ANDREW.  The Bullwhip Book.  Greenery 
Press:[Emeryville, CA], 2000. $25.00   
No edition stated, 102,[3 blank],[1 ad] pages, soft cover. 
Pictorial wraps. Illustrated with black and white d rawings. 
Includes a section on resources. Near Fine. Cover s lightly 
rubbed. Pages clean and bright. Possibly the only b ook in 
existence on the art of cracking the bullwhip. (Inv entory 
#01621)   
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5.  CRABTREE, HELEN K..  Saddle Seat Equitation.  Doubleday: Garden City, 
New York, 1970. $20.00 
First edition stated, 176,[32] pages, hardcover. Qu arter bound in black over blue 
cloth; gilt lettering on spine. Well Illustrated wi th black and white photographs. 
Very Good in a Good Plus jacket. Spine ends bumped.  Light discoloration to blue 
portion of cloth cover; the word "DONATION" stamped  in red on first free end 
paper. Jacket is rubbed and chipped along all margi ns; back panel, which is 
predominately white is lightly soiled; front panel sports a sticker shadow. 
(Inventory #01641) 

6.  CREAMER, JACK [EDITOR].  Twenty-Two Stories 
about Horses and Men.  Coward, McCann: New York, 
1953. $25.00 
First edition, 309 pages, hardcover. Title on jacke t reads: 
22 Striking Stories about Horses & Men with an 
Introduction and Compiled by Jack Creamer, with 
decorations by Ned King. Gray cloth with lettering on 
spine in red ink, and a horse's head in the middle front 
cover in red. Pictorial end papers of jumping horse s in 
red. A few black and white illustrations. Very Good  in a 
Good Plus jacket. Spine ends bumped; spotting to up per 
page edges, otherwise clean and unmarked. Jacket is  

rubbed with tanning on the spine and edges of all w hite areas; small folds and 
chips along margins. (Inventory #01730)   

7.  CROTTY, DAN.  Colt Breaking and Training 
[TRICK RIDING, ROPING, GAITING].  Advertiser 
Printing Office: Adelaide, 1951. $175.00 
First addition (no additional printings shown), 87 
pages, hardcover. Dark brown cloth with gilt letter ing 
on cover. Illustrated with black and white drawings  
and photographs, including eight plates of 
photographs tipped in. Title page features a lovely  

double head 
study by Trevor 
Clair. Good Plus. 
Spine ends and 
corners are bumped and worn, gilded 
lettering on cover is faded, and binding is 
cracked in one place, although all pages 
are still firmly attached. Text pages are 
clean, unmarked, and secure. Techniques 
and images reminiscent of Prof. Beery’s 
methods. (Inventory #01515)   
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8.  CROWELL, PERS.  Beau Dare: American 
Saddle Colt.  Whittlesey House-McGraw-Hill: 
New York, 1946. $18.00 
Second Printing, 57 pages, hardcover, 11 
inches wide, 8.75 inches tall. Tan cloth with 
brown lettering on cover and spine; mare and 
foal heads in brown ink on front cover; 
pictorial end papers of horses; liberally 
illustrated with sepia line drawings and full 
color illustrations by Pers Crowell. Good. 
Cover is lightly soiled and worn, with bumped 
spine ends and corners and some fraying 

along margins. Interior pages are clean and unmarke d. (Inventory #01322)   

9.  CUSTANCE, HENRY.  Riding Recollections and 
Turf Stories.  Edward Arnold: Strand, W.C., 1894. 
$25.00 
New Edition, xii, 175, 30 [publisher's catalog] pag es, 
hardcover. Green cloth with black lettering and rul es on 
cover and spine; illustration of running horses in black 
on cover. No other illustrations. Good. Spine ends and 
corners bumped and worn; cover is stained, especial ly on 
back; page edges darkened; front and back end paper s 
and adjacent pages well-foxed; faint impression of a 
small embossment to first free end paper. (Inventor y 
#01586)    

10.  DE ROMASZKAN, GREGOR.  Equitation in Pictures.  
Doubleday: Garden City, New York, 1965. $12.00 
First United States edition, 127 pages, hardcover. 
Translated by Elizabeth de 
Romaszkan. Gray cloth 
with black lettering on 
spine. Lavishly illustrated 
with hundreds of black and 
white photographs. Near 
Very Good in a Good 
jacket. Book is slightly 
shelf-cocked, otherwise 

without blemish. Jacket is rubbed, with chips 
and tears at spine ends and near corners. 
(Inventory #01860)      
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11.  DENBO, BRUCE [EDITOR] AND MARY  WHARTON 
[ASSOCIATE EDITOR]; CLYDE T. BURKE 
[PHOTOGRAPHER].  The Horse World of the Bluegrass.  
John Bradford Press: Lexington, Kentucky, 1980. $25 .00 
First edition, 246 pages, hard cover. Green cloth w ith gilt 
lettering on spine. Lavishly illustrated, including  horse 
portraits by equine artists such as Edward Troye an d 
George Ford Morris. Includes an Index and brief 
Bibliography. Very Good in a Good Plus jacket. Ligh t wear 
to spine ends of cover, otherwise crisp and clean. Jacket is 
price clipped with light wear at spine ends, a few closed 
tears, and rubbing along the margins of the back co ver. 
(Inventory #01539)    

12.  D'ENDRODY, LT. COL. A.L..  Give Your Horse A 
Chance: The Training of Horse and Rider for Three-D ay 
Events, Show Jumping and Hunting.  J.A. Allen & Co.: 
London, 1978. $18.00 
Later printing, xxiii, 544 pages, hardcover. Forewo rd by His 
Grace the Duke of Beaufort K.G., G.C.V.O., M.F.H.; Preface 
by W.C. Steinkraus, captain of the Olympic Equiestr ian 
Team, U.S.A. Blue cloth with gilt lettering on spin e; 
illustrated with black and white photographs, drawi ngs and 
charts. Near Fine in a Very Good jacket. Spine ends  
bumped, all else clean, crisp, and unblemished. Jac ket is 
wrinkled along margins, lightly worn at corners, an d shows 

small patches of delamination along the margins of the back panel. (Inventory 
#01766)    

13.  EDWARDS, ELWYN HARTLEY (EDITOR).  The 
Encyclopedia of the Horse.  Crescent Books: New York, 
1977. $15.00 
Later printing., 256 pages, hardcover. Cream cloth with 
silhouette of gaited horse on cover in brown; brown  
lettering on spine. Pictorial end papers. Profusely  
illustrated with color photographs. Includes Glossa ry and 

Index. Book: Very Good. Slight 
bumping to lower spine; a few small 
stains on fore edge. Jacket: Very 
good. Wear and chipping at spine 
ends, a bit of creasing near edges; 
some rubbing from being shelved. (Inventory #00313)    

14.  EVANS, J. WARREN, ANTHONY BORTON, HAROLD 
E. HINTZ AND L. DALE VAN VLECK.  The Horse.  W.H. 
Freeman and Company: San Francisco, 1977. $20.00   
First edition with full number line, 766 pages, har dcover. 
Blue cloth with silver lettering on cover and spine ; well 
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illustrated with black and white photographs and dr awings. Full color fold-out of 
horse colors present in pocket affixed to inside ba ck cover, as issued. Includes 
index and extensive references for each chapter. Ot her contribution authors 
include: Jay R. Georgi (Cornell University), Robert  Jordan (University of 
Minnesota), John E. Lowe (Cornell University), Gary  D. Potter (Texas A&M 
University), and B.F. Yeats (Texas A&M University).  Very Good in a Good Plus 
jacket. Spine ends bumped; page edges and inside fr ont cover lightly foxed, 
otherwise all pages clean and unmarked. Jacket is c hipped at spine ends and 
along margins, with several closed tears, the longe st of which is one and a half 
inches. (Inventory #01642)  

15.  Evans, Justin B..  The Art of the Horse: 
Reflections of the Past, Magazine Covers and 
Illustrations, Picture Postcards, Advertising 
Illustrations.  Wood River Publishing: Tiburon, CA, 
1991. $18.00 
First edition stated, 171 pages, softcover. Pictori al 
wraps. Profusely illustrated with black and white a nd 
with full color photographs. Good Plus. Cover pictu re 
looks a little sun-faded near spine, although this is 
possibly just the natural coloring of the photograp h. 
Front corners have tiny dog-ears. The primary reaso n 
this book is graded below Very Good is that it was at 

one time part of the holdings of the Fashion Books & Magazines Company, and 
has large (4.25 by 5.5 inches) stickers from the bu siness on the recto and verso 
of the half title page and on the inside back cover , plus a smaller address label 
on the title page. None of these detract from the r eadability of the book, and 
there are no other markings. (Inventory #01590)    

16.  EVANS, SIAN.  All About Beds and Bedding (Allen Photographic Gui des, 
Number 36).  J.A. Allen-Robert Hale LTD: London, 2001. $12.00 
No indication of edition, 23 pages. Pictorial wraps . Well illustrated in full color. 
Photographs by Ray Evans. Very Good. Cover lightly rubbed with tiny curls at 
the corners. (Inventory #01681) 

17.  FARSHLER, EARL R..  Riding and Training (1945 
Standard Printing Co 1st edition).  Standard Printing 
Company: Louisville, Kentucky, 1945. $30.00 
First edition, 297 pages, hardcover. Green cloth wi th gilt 
lettering on cover and spine; silhouette of saddleb red 
horse in black on lower front corner of cover. Gree n end 
papers. Illustrated with 15 line drawings and black  and 
white photographs. Near Very Good. S   pine ends and 
corners are bumped; spine is worn and faded; all pa ge 
edges have light green speckles (which may be how t hey 
were originally published); boards very slightly bo wed. A 
solid copy(Inventory #01853) 
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18.  FILLIS, JAMES.  Breaking and Riding (1946 
Hurst and Blackett edition).  Hurst and Blackett: 
London, 1946. $50.00 
6th Edition revised, 160 pages, hardcover. Translat ed 
by M.H. Hayes, F.R.C.V.S., revised with up-to-date 
Commentaries by Major-General Geoffrey Brooke 
C.B., D.S.O., M.C.. With seventy illustrations. 
Unabridged English text. Illustrations consist of b lack 
and white photographs and line drawings. Book is 
russet cloth with gilt lettering on cover and spine . 
Good Plus in a Very Good jacket. Spine ends and 
lower corner are bumped (corners significantly so),  
and book is slightly shelf cocked. Published on 
wartime economy paper, resulting in some page 
tanning. Jacket is price clipped, with some wrinkle s but no rips or tears; it is 
lightly tanned. Jacket has survived remarkably well  considering that it is made 
of plain, uncoated stock. (Inventory #01850)    

19.  FILLIS, JAMES.  Breaking and Riding (1975 
Caballus edition).  Caballus Publishers: Fort Collins, 
Colorado, 1975. $45.00 
Reprint, 359 pages, hardcover. Translated by M.H. 
Hayes, F.R.C.V.S., with seventy illustrations. Unab ridged 
English text. Illustrations consist of black and wh ite 
photographs and line drawings. Book is black with g ilt 
lettering on spine. Fine in a Very Good jacket. Jac ket is 
lightly soiled, with chipping at lower spine and co rners. 
(Inventory #00708)    

20.  FROISSARD, JEAN.  
Equitation: Learning and Teaching.  A.S. Barnes & 
Co.: South Brunswick, New Jersey, 1967. $10.00 
No indication of edition, 337 pages, hardcover. Gre en 
cloth with gilt lettering on spine; pictorial end p apers. 
Well illustrated with black and white photographs a nd 
drawings. Includes a brief bibliography and an inde x.  
Very Good in a Good Plus jacket. Spine ends and 
corners bumped; very slightly shelf cocked. Jacket is 
rubbed with some chipping and fraying at spine ends  
and corners. (Inventory #01865)    

21.  FUNNELL, PIPPA WITH KATE GREEN.  Training 
the Young Horse: Schooling for Success.  David & 
Charles: Newton Abbot, 2002. $30.00 
First edition, 160 pages. Oversize hardcover in pic torial paper-covered boards 
with jacket in same design. Lavishly illustrated wi th full color photographs. 
Includes Index. Fine in a Near Fine jacket. Jacket is lightly rubbed and shows 
some curling at upper margin. (Inventory #00715) 
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22.  GAITED RIDING] EDITORS OF SPORTS ILLUSTRATED.  
Sports Illustrated Book of Gaited Riding.  J.B. 
Lippincott: Philadelphia, 1962. $25.00 
First edition stated, 89 pages, hardcover. Pink clo th with 
red lettering on cover and spine. Text by Helen K. Crabtree 
with Alice Higgins; Illustrations by Frank Mullins.  
Illustrated with drawings. Very Good in a Very Good  jacket. 
Spine ends bumped; corners very lightly bumped. Jac ket 
has small chips at spine ends and corners, and spin e is 
somewhat sun-faded, with a small (pea-sized) dark s tain on 
spine. (Inventory #01684)    

23.  GOLDSCHMIDT, LT.-COL. SIDNEY 
G..  An Eye For A Horse; A Guide To Buying And Judging.  
Constable: London, 1932. $20.00 
First Edition, 133 pages. Blue cloth with gilt lett ering on 
spine; blue publisher's stain on top page edges. Il lustrated 
with 24 plates (3 in color) and over 40 in-text dra wings. 
Includes index. Good Plus. Spine ends bumped; cover s 
slightly bowed; faint line of sun-fading near top o f front 
cover; a few foxing spots across from frontispiece.  (Inventory 
#01541)    

24.  GOLDSCHMIDT, LT.-COL. 
SIDNEY G..  Skilled Horsemanship.  Country Life Ltd: 
London, 1937. $15.00 
First edition, 136 pages, hardcover. Dark green clo th with 
white lettering on cover and spine. Illustrated wit h black 
and white photographs and drawings, and absolutely 
wonderful sketches by Michael Lyne. Frontispiece in  full 
color. Includes Index. Good Plus. Spine ends bumped ; 
white lettering on cover and spine beginning to chi p; 
pages starting to tan; spine cracked in one locatio n, with 
mull showing through. All interior pages are clean,  
unmarked, and securely attached. (Inventory #01741)    
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25.  HANNAY. A.C..  Hints for Beginners on Riding.  
Hutchinson & Co.: London, 1936. $30.00 
First edition, 125, [16 ads] pages, hardcover. Tan cloth with 
black lettering on spine. Sixteen illustrations by K. Hilken. 
Frontispiece is black and white photograph of the a uthor 
seated on Commodora, "a good type of hack." Title p age is 
stamped: "With the Publisher's Compliments." Includ es 
bibliography. Good Plus., no jacket. Spine ends lig htly 
bumped; cover a little worn; page edges darkened; l ightly 
spine-cocked, and most pages are foxed, the adverti sing 
section being quite tanned. (Inventory #00725)    

26.  HAYES, CAPTAIN M. HORACE 
(F.R.C.V.S.).  Veterinary Notes For Horse Owners.  Arco: 
New York, 1973. $10.00 
Sixteenth Revised Edition, 655 pages, hardcover. Bl ack 
cloth with gilt lettering on spine. Illustrated wit h black 
and white photographs and drawings (over 100 
illustrations). Includes Index. Good in a Fair jack et. Spine 
ends bumped, corners and cover edges worn, page edg es 
darkened, and binding relaxed. Interior pages all c lean, 
unmarked, and secure. Jacket is very sun-faded, soi led, 
beginning delamination along back joint, and with 
significant chipping and tears at margins, especial ly upper 

spine end. (Inventory #00719)   

27.  HAYES, M.H. (CAPTAIN).  Riding and Hunting, 
New and Revised Edition.  Hurst and Blackett: 
London, 1910. $20.00 
Fifth Edition, 480,[2] pages, hardcover. Red cloth with 
gilt lettering on cover and spine. Includes 258 
illustrations, all black and white photographs or l ine 
drawings. Preface by Hedworth T. Barclay. Good. Spi ne 
cocked, spine ends and corners bumped, cover soiled  
and worn, page edges dark with a few stains to fore  
edge, end papers beginning to tan. Spine cracked ne ar 

back of book (between pages 478 
and 479), although all pages are 
still firmly attached. Stamped "Printed in England"  on 
reverse title. (Inventory #00795)   

28.  [HORSESHOEING] EMERY, LESLIE, JIM MILLER AND 
NYLES VAN HOOSEN, D.V.M..  Horseshoeing Theory and 
Hoof Care.  Lea & Febiger: Philadelphia, 1977. $45.00 
First edition with number line 4 3 2 1, 271 pages, 
hardcover. Orange cloth with black lettering on cov er and 
spine. Well illustrated with black and white photog raphs, 
drawings and X-rays. Includes Index. Good minus, no  
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jacket. This book has held a real job at some point . Cloth cover is split for 5.5 
inches along the joint and is generally soiled from  use; several pages have 
paperclip marks; there is a lengthy gift inscriptio n on the verso of the first free 
end paper. Interior pages are otherwise clean and u nmarked; binding is solid. 
(Inventory #01836)   

29.  [HORSESHOEING].  The Horseshoer: Technical 
Manual No. TM 2-220.  The War Department: 
Washington, 1941. $50.00 
March 11, 1941, supersedes TM 2140-15 (November 1, 
1926), 117 pages, softcover. Tan wraps around four sewn 
signatures. Illustrated with black and white photog raphs 
and numerous drawings, plus two full-color plates. 
Includes Index. Good. Covers lightly soiled and wor n; 
corners beginning to curl. (Inventory #01627)   

30.  HOURDEBAIGT, JEAN-
PIERRE RMT.  Equine 
Massage: A Practical Guide.  Howell Book House: 
New York, 1997. $15.00 
Later printing, 228 pages. Spiral bound with pictor ial 
soft cover. Well illustrated with photographs and 
drawings. Includes Index. Very Good. Cover is rubbe d 
with a few light crease marks. Interior pages are 
clean and unmarked. (Inventory #01682)   

31.  JONES, DAVE.  The 
Western Trainer.  Arco: New 

York, 1976. $15.00 
First edition, 229 pages. Brown cloth with gilt let tering on 
spine, hardcover. Well illustrated with black and w hite 
photographs. Index. Near Fine in a Good Plus jacket . 
Lower spine end bumped; page edges are slightly yel lowed 
and show very small smudges. Jacket has areas of 
abrasion on spine with chipping and closed tears at  upper 
margins and corners. (Inventory #00702)   

32.  JONES, WILLIAM E. (DVM, 
PH.D.) AND RALPH BOGART (PH.D).  Genetics of the 
Horse.  Edwards Brothers, Inc.: Ann Arbor, Michigan, 
1971. $25.00 
First Edition (see note), viii, 356 pages. Orange c loth with 
black lettering on spine and cover and a stylized g ilt horse 
on front cover. Well illustrated with photographs, line 
drawings and charts. Includes Bibliography and Inde x, 
Note on edition: Most 1971 copies of this book, inc luding 
the one on the Library of Congress site, are attrib uted to 
Caballus Publishers, however the Library of Congres s site 
includes the following information: "Imprint suppli ed from 
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label mounted on verso of t.p." This appears to be a true first edition prior to the 
label being affixed. The author's website gives the  publisher as Edwards 
Brothers and makes no mention of Caballus. Very Goo d, no jacket, as issued. 

Spine ends and corners bumped and back cover very 
lightly soiled. Text pages clean and tight. (Invent ory 
#00794)   

33.  JONES, WILLIAM E. (EDITOR).  A Descriptive 
Bibliography of 1001 Horse Books.  Caballus 
Publishers: Fort Collins, Colorado, 1973. $40.00 
Second printing, 103 pages, softcover. Pictorial wr aps in 
black and white. Good Plus. Cover is lightly soiled  with 
reading creases, and several of the entries have ve ry 
lightly penciled tick-marks. (Inventory #01176)   

34.  JONES, WILLIAM E. DVM, 
PHD (EDITOR).  Care and Breeding of Horses: No. 7 in 
the Horse Health and Care Series.  Caballus Publishers: 
Fort Collins, Colorado, 1974. $20.00 
First thus, 113 pages, hardcover. Tan cloth with bl ack ink 
lettering on cover and spine. Illustrated with char ts, 
graphs, and photographs. Very Good, no jacket. Cove r 
lightly soiled. Spine ends and corners are sharp an d 
unbumped; text block is clean, tight, and unmarked.  
(Inventory #00696)   

35.  KAYS, D.J..  The Horse: 
Judging -- Breeding -- Feeding -- Management -- 
Selling.  A.S. Barnes & Co.: New York, 1953. $12.00 
Fifth printing, 494 pages, hardcover. Tan cloth wit h green 
lettering on spine and cover; silhouette of hackney -type on 
cover in green. Illustrated with black and white 
photographs and drawings. Includes Index. Very Good , no 
jacket. Spine ends and corners lightly bumped; cove r 
lightly soiled. Interior pages clean and unmarked. 
(Inventory #01737)   

36.  KLIMKE, REINER.  Basic 
Training of the Young Horse.  Lyons Press: Guilford, 
Connecticut, 2000. $12.00 
Second Lyon's printing, 144 pages, trade paperback.  
Translated by Sigrid Young and edited by Jane Kidd.  
Pictorial cover; Illustrated with color photographs  and 
black and white drawings Near Fine. (Inventory #007 13)   

37.  KLOMAN, BLANCHE WHITNEY.  Why Horses, Mrs 
K?.  Lake Shore Publishing: Deerfield, IL, 1995. $12.00  
First edition, 321 pages, softcover. Privately publ ished. 
Pictorial cover bordered in red, with title in red lettering; 
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black lettering on spine. Illustrated with line dra wings by 
Walter M. Prosksa. INSCRIBED BY THE AUTHOR: With 
love to / my dear and special friend / Christams 19 95 / 
from / Blanche. Purchased this directly from the in scribee 
at her home in Schaumburg, IL. Very Good. The only flaw 
is a wrinkle in the cover that appears to be a 
manufacturing defect. (Inventory #00547)   

38.  KOHANOV, LINDA.  The Tao of 
Equus: A Womans Journey of 
Healing & Transformation 
through the Way of the Horse.  New 

World Library: Ovato, California, 2001. $15.00 
Later printing, 363 pages, hardcover. Blue paper-co vered 
boards with black lettering on cover and spine. Ver y Good. 
Lower spine end and corners bumped; jacket lightly rubbed. 
(Inventory #01680)   

39.  KYRKLUND, KYRA AND JYTTE 
LEMKOW.  Dressage With Kyra: 
The Kyra Kyrklund Training Method.  Trafalgar 
Square Publishing: North Pomfret, Vermont, 2000. 
$15.00 
Reprint, 144 pages. Dark green cloth with gilt lett ering 
on spine. Illustrated with full color photographs a nd 
black and white drawings. Includes Index. Fine in a  Near 
Fine jacket. Jacket very small amount if wear at sp ine 
ends of jacket. All else crisp and clean. (Inventor y 
#01760)   

40.  LAMB, MAJOR A.J.R..  The Story of the Horse.  
Alexander Maclehose: London, 1938. $12.00 
First edition, 320 pages, hardcover. Light brown cl oth with 
black lettering on spine. Black and white frontispi ece plus 
28 other illustrations. Includes a List of Works Co nsulted 
and an Index. Good, no jacket. Cover is soiled and worn, 

spine and page edges darkened. Gift 
inscription penciled on the first free 
end paper, and several prior seller's 
prices noted in pencil, plus a prior 
seller's small label on inside front 
cover. Spine is cracked, but all pages 
are still secure. A few of the pages, especially be side the 
plates, have a small amount of foxing. (Inventory # 00726)   

41.  LENNOX, MURIEL.  Dark Horse: Unraveling the 
Mystery of Nearctic.  Beach House Books: Toronto, 2001. 
$12.00 
First edition stated, 288 pages. Black paper-covere d 
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boards with gilt lettering on cover and spine. Brie f list of resources. Appendix 
includes a list of Neartic sire lines. As New. (Inv entory #00417)   

42.  LEWIS, BEN.  Better Riding: The Pictorial 
Handbook of Horsemanship.  Lear Publishers: New York, 
1949. $10.00 
First edition, 159, [1 acknowledgements] pages, har dcover. 
Photography by Andre Du Rona. Red cloth with gilt 
lettering on cover and spine. Well illustrated with  black 
and white photographs. Good Plus in a Fair jacket. Spine 
ends bumped; slightly shelf-cocked; end papers begi nning 
to tan; otherwise clean and unmarked. Jacket is rub bed 
with chips and tears along all margins, relatively fragile, 
and toned on the inside. (Inventory #01863)   

43.  LICART, JEAN.  Basic Equitation.  J.A. Allen & Co.: 
London, n.d.. $65.00 
Translation from the French, 125 pages. Illustrated  by 
Jean Moreau de Tours. First published in French as 
Comment Apprendre A Monter A Cheval.  English 
translation Copyright 1966 by D. Van Norstrand Co. 
Inc. under the title START RIDING RIGHT. Red cloth 
binding with gilt lettering on spine. Well illustra ted 
throughout with 85 line drawings done in a brown in k. 
Very Good in a Good jacket. Lower spine end and low er 
corners bumped. Cover is otherwise clean; text page s 
are clean and tight; binding is a little relaxed. B ack of 

jacket is soiled, front is rubbed. Chipping and tea rs, especially at upper spine 
and upper corner. (Inventory #00693)   

44.  LITTAUER, V.S. (CAPTAIN).  Be A Better 
Horseman: An Illustrated Guide to the Enjoyment 
of Modern Riding.  Derrydale Press: New York, 1941. 
$25.00 
Limited edition, 251 pages, hardcover. A limited 
edition of fifteen hundred copies. Maroon cloth wit h 
gilt lettering and rules on spine, and gilt jumping  
horse in picture-frame design on front cover. 
Illustrated with black and white photographs and 
drawings. Good Plus, no jacket. Spine ends and 
corners bumped and worn; gilt somewhat faded on 
spine; both front and back end papers foxed; a few 
small smudges on page edges; former owner's name in ked on inside cover; pages 
beginning to tan. (Inventory #01634)   

45.  LITTAUER, VLADIMIR S. (CAPTAIN).  Commonsense Horsemanship: A 
distinct method of Riding and Schooling Horses and of Learning to Ride, 
Second Edition.  Arco: New York, 1972. $30.00 
First ARCO printing of Second Edition, 370 pages, h ardcover. Two chapters by 
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Alexis Wrangel; Sketches by Berri Chamorel. Red clo th 
with silver lettering on spine. Illustrated with bl ack and 
white photographs and drawings. Includes Index and two 
tipped-in charts, which are often missing from this  book. 
Very Good in a Good Plus jacket. Spine ends bumped;  
corners very lightly bumped. Jacket lightly soiled and 
chipped at corners with a half-inch closed tear on top front 
margin. Inside of jacket shows some offset of red c oloring 
from cloth cover.  Jacket now protected in archival  mylar. 
(Inventory #01716)   

46.  LOHMAN, JACK AND ARNOLD 
KIRKPATRICK.  Successful 
Thoroughbred Investment: In A Changing Market.  
Thoroughbred Publishers: Lexington, Kentucky, 1984.  
$10.00 
No edition stated. Probably a first, 253 pages. Dar k blue 
cloth with gilt lettering on cover. Illustrated wit h black and 
white photographs and drawings. Includes Glossary a nd 
Bibliography. Fine in a Very Good jacket. Jacket li ghtly 
rubbed with a few small closed tears along margins.  
(Inventory #01638)   

47.  LUARD, LOWES D..  The Anatomy and Action of the Horse 
by an artist.  Countryman Press: Woodstock, Vermont, [1936]. 
$30.00 
Probably first American trade edition, 122 pages, h ardcover. Half-
title page reads: The Horse Its Action and Anatomy . Green cloth with 

gilt lettering and horse's head 
on red background on spine. 
Contains twelve colored plates 
and many black and white 
drawings. Includes a brief 
bibliography and index. Good 
Plus, no jacket. Spine ends 
and corners bumped and a little worn; 
cover somewhat soiled and upper page 
edges darkened; end papers beginning to 
fox.  
This work was first published in 1935 by 

Faber and Faber Limited of London under the title: The Horse: its action and 
anatomy by an artist . In 1936, a limited edition of 150 copies was prin ted for The 
Derrydale Press by R. MacLehose and Company Limited  The University Press 
Glasgow. The book offered here was printed in Great  Britain but published by 
Countryman Press, Woodstock, Vermont. The date for the offered book is 
established by reference from the 2003 Dover Public ations reprint, which cites it 
as the source. (Inventory #01763)   
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48.  LYONS, JOHN WITH ELEANOR KELLON V.M.D. ET 
AL. Raising & Feeding the Perfect Horse  (John Lyons' 
The Making of A Perfect Horse series).  Belvoir 
Publications: Greenwich, Connecticut, 1999, hardcov er. 
$12.00 
No indication of edition, 208 pages. Dark blue pape r-
covered boards with silver lettering on cover and s pine. 
Illustrated with black and white photographs. Inclu des 
Index. Fine in a Near Fine jacket. Jacket lightly r ubbed. 
Appears unread. (Inventory #01830)    

49.  LYONS, JOHN WITH ELEANOR 
KELLON V.M.D. ET AL.  Veterinary 

Care For The Perfect Horse  (John Lyons' The Making  of 
A Perfect Horse series).  Belvoir Publications: Greenwich, 
Connecticut, 1999. $12.00 
No indication of edition, 208 pages, hardcover. Dar k blue 
paper-covered boards with silver lettering on cover  and 
spine. Illustrated with black and white photographs . 
Includes Index. Fine in a Near Fine jacket. Jacket lightly 
rubbed. Appears unread. (Inventory #01831)    

50.  LYONS, JOHN WITH MAUREEN 
GALLATIN.  Communicating With Cues: The Rider's 
Guide to Training and Problem Solving PART I. John 
Lyons' The Making of A Perfect Horse series).  Belvoir 
Publications: Greenwich, Connecticut, 1998. $12.00 
No indication of edition, 208 pages, hardcover. Dar k blue 
paper-covered boards with silver lettering on cover  and 
spine. Illustrated with black and white photographs . 
Includes Index. Fine in a Near Fine jacket. Jacket lightly 
rubbed. Appears unread. (Inventory #01832)    

51.  LYONS, JOHN WITH MAUREEN 
GALLATIN.  Communicating With Cues: The Rider's 
Guide to Training and Problem Solving PART II. John  
Lyons' The Making of A Perfect Horse series).  Belvoir 
Publications: Greenwich, Connecticut, 1999. $12.00 
No indication of edition, 208 pages. Dark blue pape r-
covered boards with silver lettering on cover and s pine. 
Illustrated with black and white photographs. Inclu des 
Index. Fine in a Near Fine jacket. Jacket lightly r ubbed. 
Appears unread. (Inventory #01833)    

52.  LYONS, JOHN WITH MAUREEN GALLATIN.  
Communicating With Cues: The Rider's Guide to Train ing and Problem 
Solving PART III. John Lyons' The Making of A Perfe ct Horse series).  Belvoir 
Publications: Greenwich, Connecticut, 1999. $12.00 
No indication of edition, 208 pages, hardcover. Dar k blue paper-covered boards 
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with silver lettering on cover and spine. Illustrat ed with 
black and white photographs. Includes Index. Near F ine in 
a Very Good jacket. Small smudge on upper page edge s, 
otherwise pristine. Jacket lightly rubbed. Appears unread. 
(Inventory #01834)    

53.  LYONS, JOHN WITH SINCLAIR 
BROWNING.  Lyons on Horses: John 
Lyon's Proven Conditioned-Response 
Training Program.  Doubleday: New 
York, 1991. $12.00 
Later printing, 228 pages, hardcover. 

Quarter bound in gray cloth over blue paper-covered  boards 
with red metallic lettering on spine and gray end p apers. 
Illustrated with black and white photographs. Near Fine in a 
Very Good jacket. Former owners' name on first free  end 
paper, otherwise Fine. Jacket shows rubbing and a 1 /4 inch 
closed tear at the lower back corner. (Inventory #0 1838)    

54.  MAIER, TOM WITH REBEKAH FERRAN 
WITTER.  Riata Ranch Cowboy Girls: Life 
Lessons Learned on the Back of a Horse.  
Storey Books: Pownal, Vermont, 2001. $15.00 
First edition with full number line., 151 pages. 
Photography by William Shepley; Foreword by 
Larry Mahan. Pictorial paper over boards. 
Pictorial end papers. Liberally illustrated with 
full color photographs throughout. Fine book 
in fine jacket. (Inventory #00168)    

55.  MCCALL, DR. JIM.  
Influencing Horse Behavior: A Natural Approach To 
Training.  Alpine Publications: [Loveland, Colorado], 1988. 
$10.00 
First printing stated, 77 pages. Green cloth with b lack 
lettering on spine. Illustrated with black and whit e 
photographs and drawings. Very good in a Very Good 
jacket. Spine ends bumped and opens a little too fl at 

between pages iv and v, otherwise 
Fine. Jacket shows light wear at 
spine ends and corners. (Inventory 
#01693)    

56.  MCCLELLAND, TED.  Horseplayers: Life at the 
Track.  Chicago Review Press: Chicago, 2005. $10.00 
First edition, 263 pages. Quarter bound in black cl oth over 
blue paper. Includes a glossary of racetrack and be tting 
terms. Very Good, no jacket. Spine ends bumped, 
otherwise a clean, tight copy. (Inventory #01102)    
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57.  MILNE, F.J. [EDITOR].  Proceedings of the Twenty-
Fifth Annual Convention of the American Association  
of Equine Practitioners, Miami Beach Florida, 
December, 1979.  American Association of Equine 
Practitioners: n.p., 1980. $25.00 
First Edition, 502 pages, softcover. Twenty-fifth 
Anniversary edition. Silver wraps with black letter ing and 
a figure of a running horse embossed on front cover . 
Extensive references are cited in many of the artic les. Very 
Good. Cover shows minor rubbing and upper front cor ner 
is beginning to curl. All interior pages clean, unm arked, 
and secure in the binding. (Inventory #01733)    

58.  MORRIS, GEORGE H..  Hunter Seat Equitation 
Revised Edition.  Doubleday: Garden City, New York, 
1976. $12.00 
Revised edition, 215 pages, hardcover. Line drawing s by 
Jan Conant; foreword by A. Eugene Cunningham. 
Quarter bound in green cloth over gray, paper-cover ed 
boards; gilt lettering on spine. Well illustrated w ith 
photographs and line drawings. Near Fine in a simil ar 
jacket. Jacket lightly rubbed, no chips or tears. 
(Inventory #01857)    

59.  MOSS, PETE.  How to Ride and Train the 
Western Horse Beery School of Horsemanship 
(Complete set, 1-7).  Beery School of Horsemanship: 

Pleasant Hill, Ohio, 1961 & 1967. $25.00 
Later printing, softcover. Saddle-stapled pamphlets  with light tan pictorial 
covers. Illustrated with black and white photograph s and line drawings. Book 
One - Showing At Halter, copyright 1961, 
36 pages; Book Two - Western Riding, 
copyright 1967, 42 pages; Book Three - 
Reining, copyright 1961, 32 pages; Book 
Four - Calf Roping, copyright 1967, 38 
pages; Book Five - Cutting Contests, 
copyright 1967, 20 pages; Book Six - 
Rodeo, , copyright 1967, 48 pages; Book 
Seven - Buy & Sell and Trailering, copyright 
1967, 36 pages. Good Plus. A married set, 
with all but book one and three having 
former owner's name discretely inked on 
front cover. Staples are just beginning to 
rust. Covers are lightly soiled on several of 
the books, and book seven has several dog-
ear creases on the lower back corner, as 
well as some scuff marks to the cover. (Inventory # 01656)    
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60.  MUSELER, W..  Riding Logic.  Prentice Hall: New York, 
1987. $12.00 
Fifth edition, later printing, 192 pages, hardcover . Edited by 
Kurd Albrecht Von Ziegner. Translated from the Germ an by 
Harold Erenberg. Dark green cover with gilt letteri ng on 
spine. Illustrated with black and white photographs  and 
drawings. Very Good in a Very Good jacket. Spine en ds 
bumped; paste-down front end paper wrinkled along a rea 
where it is pasted over the mull. Jacket is rubbed with light 
chipping at spine ends and corners and two closed t ears, the 
longest of which is approximately 3/8 inch. (Invent ory 
#01689)    

61.  OBENLAND, KATHLEEN.  Show Ring Success: A 
Rider's Guide to Winning Strategies.  Howell Book House: 
New York, 1993. $15.00 
First edition with full number line, 175 pages, har dcover. 
Quarter bound in red cloth over blue, paper-covered  boards; 
gilt lettering on spine. Illustrated with black and  white 
drawings. Includes Index. Near Fine in a Very Good jacket. 
Spine ends bumped, all else crisp, clean and unmark ed. 
Book appears unread. Jacket is lightly rubbed with very 
light wear along margins. (Inventory #01744)    

62.  PEARSON, HUIDEKOPER, 
MICHENER ET AL.  Special Report on Diseases of the 
Horse (United States Department of Agriculture).  United 
States Government Printing Office: Washington, 1942 . 
$10.00 
Revised Edition, 584 pages, hardcover. Gray cloth w ith 
black lettering on cover and spine. Illustrated wit h 42 
plates, both in black and white and in color, and 1 8 text 
figures. Includes index. Very Good, no jacket. Spin e ends 
and corners a little bumped; spine a little worn; e nd papers 
slightly tanned, text pages are clean, unmarked, an d secure 
in their binding. (Inventory #01852)    

63.  PHILLIPS, LANCE.  The Saddle Horse.  Arco: New 
York, 1979. $20.00   
First edition, second printing, 206 pages, hardcove r. Black 
cloth with silver lettering on spine. Lavishly illu strated 
with black and white photographs by a variety of eq uine 
photographers and many black and white reproduction s 
from Portraitures of Horses  by George Ford Morris. 
Includes an Index to the Text, and also an Index to  the 
Illustrations. Good in a Good jacket. Spine ends bu mped; 
a little spotting on top page edges. The major defe ct in this 
book is that the four pages of Chapter 2, Equine 
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Psychology, have been highlighted and annotated by a former owner. All other 
interior pages are clean and unmarked. Jacket shows  chipping at spine ends 
and a one inch closed tear on the front near the up per spine end; same area 
near back of jacket shows a 5/8 inch tear. Front an d back panels have yellowed 
a little in comparison to spine. (Inventory #01639)  

64.  PULLEIN-THOMPSON, JOSEPHINE.  Horses and 
Their Owners.  Nelson: [London], 1970. $10.00 
No edition stated, 208 pages, hardcover. Rust cloth  with 
gilt lettering on spine. Illustrated in black and w hite. Very 
Good Plus in a Poor jacket. Lower spine end bumped,  else 
clean and unmarked. Jacket is sun faded with chippi ng, 
creases, and several closed tears, and it is missin g about a 
third of the back panel and all of the back flap. ( Inventory 
#01691)    

65.  RICHTER, JUDY.  Horse and 
Rider: From Basics to Show 

Competition.  Sovereign Books: New York, 1979. $15.00   
First edition with full number line, 146 pages, har dcover. 
Foreword by George H. Morris; photographs by Sue 
Maynard. Brown cloth with yellow lettering on spine  and tan 
end papers. Illustrated with black and white photog raphs 
and drawings. Includes Suggested Reading list and I ndex. 
Very Good in Good jacket. Spine ends bumped; lower boards 
and corners a little worn. Text otherwise clean and  
unmarked. Jacket is lightly soiled, with some rumpl ing along 
margins and two half-inch closed tears along the up per back 
margin, repaired by tape on the inside of the jacke t. (Inventory #01837) 

66.  ROONEY, JAMES R..  The Lame Horse: Causes, 
Symptoms, and Treatment.  A.S. Barnes & Co.: South 
Brunswick, New Jersey, 1979. $15.00   
Fourth printing, 237 pages, hardcover. Light olive colored 
cloth with black lettering on spine. Illustrated wi th black 
and white photographs (including X-ray images) and line 
drawings. Near Fine in a Good jacket. Light bumping  to 
lower spine end, other corners sharp and unbumped, text 
pages clean and secure. A very nice copy. Jacket ha s had 
the top inch of the front flap removed in a square price-
clip, although a price of £7.50 is still shown on t he lower 
corner of the flap. Front of jacket shows a substan tial 

amount of rubbing, and spine ends and margins show small chips and tears. 
(Inventory #01400) 

67.  RYDEN, HOPE.  America’s Last Wild Horses.  E.P. Dutton: New York, 1970. 
$15.00 
First Edition stated, 311 pages. Quarter bound in b rown cloth over orange, 
paper-covered boards; gilt lettering on spine. Pict orial end papers showing a 
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herd of wild horses running. Illustrated with over 50 
black and white photographs, drawings and maps. 
Includes Notes and Sources for each chapter, and an  
Index. Good in a Good jacket. Spine ends and upper 
corners bumped; front hinge starting; page edges 
darkened. Jacket creased and chipped at margins, an d 
upper spine end has been reinforced with clear tape . All 
pages clean, unmarked, and secure in binding. (Inve ntory 
#00729)   

68.  SCHEID, DAN W..  How to 
Buy a Healthy Horse and Keep 
Him That Way.  Farmer's Digest: 
Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin, 1966. $15.00   
3rd revision, 243 pages. Small brown vinyl 3-ring b inder 
with contents of 3-hole punched loose leaf pages. T itle 
in gilt on cover. Book includes charts, line drawin gs and 
B&W photographs. Index Very good. Title somewhat 
scuffed. Pages show a bit of yellowing, and the fir st few 
front and back sheets have small dog-ears near the 
rings. First front page has a very small (1/8 inch)  closed 

tear on the bottom margin. The last numbered page ( 143) has a closed tear at 
the bottom ring location. (Inventory #00099) 

69.  SIKES, L.N. WITH BOB GRAY.  Using the American 
Quarter Horse.  Saddlerock Corp: Dayton, Texas, 1960. 
$10.00   
Third printing, 159 pages. Brown faux-leather with 
brown lettering on cover and spine, and a horse hea d on 
cover; pictorial end papers.  Illustrated with blac k and 
white photographs. Very Good in a Poor jacket. Spin e 
ends lightly bumped and upper page edges darkened. 
Interior pages tight, clean, and unmarked. Book app ears 
unread. Jacket, now protected in mylar, is soiled, with 
large chips and is missing half the spine. (Invento ry 
#01750) 

70.  SNAPE, ANDREW.  The 
Anatomy of An Horse: A 
Faithful Reproduction of the 
1683 Edition With 
Commentary by David W. 
Ramey, D.V.M..  Howell Book 
House: New York, 1997. $15.00   
First thus. A facsimile reprint 
with additional material, x,373 
pages, hardcover. Red cloth with 
gilt lettering on spine; cover 
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blindstamped with figure of tassled cord; decorativ e end papers. Illustrated with 
black and white reproductions of the original forty -nine copper plates. In 
addition to the facsimile of the complete original work, this modern edition 
includes an Introduction and Commentary by David W.  Ramey, DVM, plus a 
bibliography and acknowledgments. Very Good, no jac ket, a remainder mark on 
the lower page edges being the only blemish. (Inven tory #01618)   

71.  STONERIDGE, M.A. [EDITOR].  Practical 
Horseman's Book of Riding Training, & Showing 
Hunters & Jumpers.  Doubleday: New York, 1989. 
$15.00 
First Edition stated, 441 pages, hardcover. Forward  by 
George Morris. Quarter bound in blue cloth over blu e, 
paper-covered boards; silver lettering on spine; re d end 
papers. Illustrated with black and white photograph s and 
drawings. Very Good in a Good jacket. Spine ends an d 
corners bumped; top edges of boards sun faded; edge s of 
text block a little yellowed. Jacket is a little so iled and 
lightly chipped with delamination just starting aro und all 

margins; one closed tear of approximately 1/4 inch.  (Inventory #01635) 

72.  SUSANNE (EMILY ELLEN SCHARF).  Training 
and Gaiting (Vol. One and Two) 1947.  Hobson 
Book Press: New York, N.Y., 1947. $300.00 
Later printing, 198 and 205 pages, hardcover. Title  
continues: Selected articles from the files of the 
Breeders Gazette, Farmers Home Journal, The Show 
Horse Chronicle and the American Horseman-
Sportologue by the outstanding horsemen of past and  
present years / Compiled by / Susanne / Founder of 
the Kentucky Horseman (now American Horseman) 
and its editor since its beginning.  Green cloth with 
black lettering on covers and spines. Volume one 
contains six pages of plates with 16 figures in bla ck 
and white, photographs and line drawings. Very Good , no jackets. Spine ends 
bumped; corners slightly bumped and worn; light tan ning to pages. Both 

volumes contain the bookplate of their former owner : 
Mary F. Donald  

73.  Swift, Sally.  Centered Riding.  St. Martin's Press: 
New York, 1985. $15.00 
Later printing, 198 pages. Quarter bound in black c loth 
over light green speckled paper; gilt lettering on spine. 
Photography by Mike Nobel; drawings by Jean 
MacFarland. Illustrated throughout with black and 
white photographs and line drawings. Near Fine in a n 
Fine jacket.. Upper spine end bumped, else Fine. 
(Inventory #01210) 
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74.  TELLINGTON-JONES, LINDA AND URSULA BRUNS.  
An Introduction to The Tellington-Jones Equine 
Awareness Method: The T.E.A.M. Approach to Problem-
Free Training.  Breakthrough Publications: [Millwood, New 
York], 1988. $12.00 
Second printing, 180 pages. Brown boards with gilt 
lettering on spine. Well illustrated with black and  white 
photographs. Very Good in a Very Good jacket. Spine  ends 
bumped. Very small amount of wear on upper corners;  
pages clean and unmarked. Jacket is lightly rubbed,  but 
has no chips or tears. (Inventory #01862) 

75.  TREVATHAN, CHARLES E..  The 
American Thoroughbred.  MacMillan: New York, 1905. 
$150.00 
First edition, 495, [2 ads] pages, hardcover. Ameri can 
Sportsman's Library. Edited by Caspar Whitney. Gree n 
pictorial cloth with black lettering on cover and s pine. 
Frontispiece and twelve other plates. Very Good. Sp ine 
ends and corners bumped; wear along joints and lowe r 
board edges; cover lightly soiled and top page edge s 
darkened from shelf dust; light foxing on some of t he 
plates. Interior pages clean and unmarked. One leaf  
(pages 279-282) laid in, rather than sewn in. Sever al 

pages in the Index section unopened. (Inventory #01 758) 

76.  VARIOUS.  Feeding the Horse (The Blood-Horse 
Library).  Blood-Horse: Lexington, KY, 1973. $12.00 
Second printing, 127 pages, hardcover. Green cloth with 
black and green lettering on cover and spine. Picto rial end 
papers.  Illustrated with black and white photograp hs. 
Includes Index. Very good, no jacket. Spine ends bu mped 
and minor wear along bottom boards, with former own er's 
small address label on inside front cover. All else  fine. 
(Inventory #01743) 

77.  VERNON, ARTHUR.  The 
History and Romance of the Horse.  Waverly House: 
Boston, 1939. $12.00 
First edition stated, 525 pages, hardcover. Red clo th with 
gilt lettering on cover and spine; silhouette of ho rse's head 
in center of cover in gilt. Red publisher's stain o n top page 
edges. Illustrated with black and white line drawin gs by 
Ernest John Donnelly. Includes Index. Good Plus, no  
jacket. Spine is faded to brown, and publisher's st ain on 
top page edges is also faded. Spine ends lightly bu mped, 
and one corner a tiny bit frayed; page edges very l ightly 
age-tanned. Otherwise a clean, sound copy. (Invento ry 
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#01399) 

78.  WALL, JOHN F. AND FRANK JENNINGS.  Judging the 
Horse for Racing, Riding and Recreation.  Wilfred Funk: 
New York, 1955. $20.00 
First Edition, 208 pages, hardcover. Burlap cloth w ith 
brown lettering on cover and spine and red drawing of a 
cupola and weathervane on cover. Illustrated with b lack 
and white drawings. Includes index. Good. Ex-librar y with 
the usual markings. There is a blackened strip abou t 3/8 
inch high on the spine where the call letters have been 
blacked out. Cover and page ends are soiled, howeve r text 
block itself is clean and unmarked, secure in the b inding. 
(Inventory #00723) 

79.  WALL, JOHN F.  Practical Light Horse Breeding.  
John F. Wall: Lexington, Kentucky, 1936. $15.00 
Third edition, 146 pages, flexible cover. Foreword by E.R. 
Bradley of Idle Hour Farm. Maroon leatherette cover  with 
gilt lettering on cover and spine. Illustrated with  black 
and white photos throughout. Good, no jacket. Some 
bumping to the spine ends and corners; one leaf (pa ge 
133/134) was damaged, and a page from the same 
edition has been carefully tipped in to replace it.  
(Inventory #00927) 

80.  WANLESS, MARY.  The Natural 
Rider: A Right-Brain Approach to Riding.  Summit 
Books: New York, 1988. $10.00 
First US edition, 320 pages, hardcover. Illustratio ns by 
Christine Bousfield. Quarter bound in tan cloth ove r green, 
paper-covered boards; green metallic lettering on s pine. 
Green end papers.  Illustrated with black and white  
drawings. Includes index. Very Good Plus in a Very Good 
jacket. Former owner's book plate on inside front c over, else 
Fine. Jacket is lightly sunfaded on spine, else Fin e. 

(Inventory #01694) 

81.  WARING, GEORGE H..  Horse 
Behavior: The Behavioral Traits and Adaptations of 
Domestic and Wild Horses, Including Ponies.  Noyes 
Publications: Park Ridge, New Jersey, 1983. $65.00 
First Edition with full number line, 292 pages, har dcover. 
Black cloth with gilt lettering and rules on spine.  Illustrated 
with black and white photographs and drawings. Incl udes 
Index and Bibliography. Very Good in a Fair Jacket.  Spine 
ends are very lightly bumped; page edges bear a few  
smudge marks; balance of book and text block near f ine. 
Jacket is lightly soiled and has several large tear s and 
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chips;  two of the larger tears have been repaired on the inside with transparent 
tape. (Inventory #01734) 

82.  WATJEN, RICHARD L..  Dressage Riding: A Guide for 
the Training of Horse and Rider.  J.A. Allen & Co.: 
London, 1961. $10.00 
Second edition, 113 pages, hardcover. Translated fr om the 
German by Dr. V. Saloschin. Foreword by Colonel V.D .S. 
Williams, O.B.E. Brown cloth with gilt lettering on  spine. 
Illustrated with 16 plates featuring the Lipizzaner  stallions 
of Vienna and several in-text drawings. Good in a F air 
jacket. Spine ends and corners bumped. Boards somew hat 
bowed, resulting in book being shelf-cocked. Jacket  is 
rubbed, price clipped, and suffers a triangular chi p 
approximately an inch high along the lower margin o f the 
front panel, as well as numerous smaller chips at s pine ends and corners. 
Interior is clean and unmarked. (Inventory #01859) 

83.  WILLIAMS, DORIAN.  Show Jumper.  A.S. Barnes & 
Co.: South Brunswick, New Jersey, 1970. $12.00 
First American Edition, 162 pages, hardcover. Black  cloth 
with silver lettering on spine. Illustrated with bl ack and 
white photographs and drawings. Very Good in a Good  
jacket. Spine ends bumped; former owner's bookplate  on 
inside front cover. Jacket is well-rubbed with a 3/ 4 inch 
tear at lower spine end. (Inventory #01764) 

84.  WILLIAMS, MOYRA.  Horse 
Psychology.  Methuen: London, 1956. 
$10.00 

First edition, 194 pages, hardcover. Green cloth wi th gilt 
lettering on spine. Illustrated with black and whit e 
drawings and charts. Dust jacket design and numerou s 
text illustrations by Slyvia Treadgold. Includes In dex. Good 
in a good jacket. Spine ends and corners bumped; pa ge 
edges spotted; interior pages clean and unmarked. P rice-
clipped jacket shows some wear at spine ends and co rners 

and is tanned on spine and around 
edges of interior flaps. Two very small 
(1/8 inch) tears at spine ends. (Inventory #01732) 

85.  WILLIAMSON, CHARLES O..  Breaking and Training 
the Stock Horse.  Caxton Printers: Caldwell, Idaho, 1950. 
$40.00 
First edition, 89 pages, hardcover. Beige cloth wit h brown 
lettering on spine and brown lettering and pictures  on front. 
Illustrated with sketches by Carl Hoobing and silho uettes by 
James Wallis. Front of jacket is deep golden yellow . SIGNED 
by the author on the title page. Very Good Plus in a Good 
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jacket. Page edges somewhat darkened, end papers a little tanned, one page has 
a dog-ear fold, otherwise text is clean, complete, and secure in binding. Jacket is 
chipped at upper spine end, extending into the auth or's name at the top of the 
spine, and has a closed tear of about 1 1/2 inches at the lower spine end, and 
other smaller closed tears along the upper back mar gin which have allowed 
some folding of the jacket. (Inventory #01513) 

 

~~~Dogs ~~  

 

86.  AMMANN, K., E. SEIFERLE AND G. 
PELLONI.  Atlas zur chirurgisch-
topographischen Anatomi des Hundes (Atlas 
of Topographical Surgical Anatomy of the 
Dog) - in 5 languages: German, English, 
French, Italian and Spanish.  Paul Parey: 
Berlin und Hamburg, 1978. $120.00 
First edition, 77 pages. Folio (10 by 14 inches). 
Dark blue cloth with white lettering on cover and 
spine. All text is given in each of the five 
languages. Illustrated throughout with full color 
anatomical. Includes Index. Very Good in a Good 
Jacket. 
Lower spine 
and upper 
corners are 

bumped; small (1 by 2½ inches) damp stain 
on lower margin of back cover. Jacket has 
larger (7½ inches long by 1½ inches high) 
damp stain in same area, along with several 
closed tears (the longest of which is about 
1½ inches) and chips, the largest of which is 
about 1 ¾ by ½ inch). (Inventory #01055)   

87.  BURNS, MARCA AND MARGARET N. FRASER.  
Genetics of the Dog: The Basis of Successful Breedi ng.  
Oliver & Boyd: Edinburgh, 1967. $30.00 
Second edition, second printing, 230 pages. Green c loth 
with gilt lettering on spine; frontispiece and XVII I plates 
containing numerous black and white photographs; th ree 
drawn figures and several charts. Includes Glossary , 
References, and Indexes. Near Fine in a Very Good j acket. 
Light bumping to spine ends and corners; interior p ages 
clean, unmarked and secure in binding. Jacket rubbe d 
with wear along upper margin and a 1/4 inch closed tear 
on top front. (Inventory #01095) 
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88.  DAPPER, GERTRUDE.  German Names For German 
Dogs.  Denlinger's: Fairfax, Virginia, 1980. $30.00   
No edition indicated, 64 pages, hardcover. Edited b y 
William W. Denlinger and R. Annabel Rathman. Cover 
design by Bob Groves. Pictorial, linen-patterned pa per over 
boards; maps as end papers. Illustrated with black and 
white photographs. Good Plus, no jacket. Spine ends  are 
chipped and cover is lightly worn. Interior is clea n and 
unmarked, with sewn signatures firmly in place. (In ventory 
#01373) 

89.  HARROP, A.E..  Reproduction in 
the Dog.  Bailliere, Tindall & Cox: 
London, 1960. $20.00   
1960, 204 pages, hardcover. Green cloth with gilt l ettering 
on spine. Illustrated with numerous plates of black  and 
white photographs, including a fold-out section sho wing a 
boxer giving birth. Also includes some line drawing s and 
charts. Contributing authors include: R.F.S. Creed,  MA; 
K.M. Dyce, BSc, MRCVS, DVMS; G.C. Knight, FRCVS; J. S.J. 
Lauder, MRCVS; and D.M. Walker, PhD, MSc. Good Plus  in 
a Fair jacket. Spine ends and corners bumped, and f oxing 
to end papers and the pages nearest them; mull reve aled in 

one-inch long tear of end paper along back hinge. J acket, now in protective 
plastic, has several large chips and tears. (Invent ory #01094) 

90.  HUTT, FREDERICK B..  Genetics for Dog Breeders.  
W.H. Freeman and Company: San Francisco, 1979. $40. 00   
First edition, 245 pages, hardcover. Brown cloth pi ctorial 
cover; white and black lettering on cover and spine ; . 
Illustrated with black and white photographs, line drawings, 
graphs and charts. Includes references and index. V ery 
Good, no jacket. Spine ends and corners bumped, top  page 
edges very lightly discolored, and a "Compliments o f Gaines" 
sticker on title page. Otherwise, the text pages ar e clean, 
unmarked, secure in the binding. (Inventory #01088)  

91.  KALSTONE, SHIRLEE.  The 
Complete Poodle Clipping and Grooming Book.  Howell 
Book House: New York, 1987. $16.00   
Second Edition, Fourth Printing, 160 pages. Pictori al 
boards, well illustrated with 160 photographs (by L arry 
Kalstone) and 386 detailed drawings (by Marty Wolfs on). 
Good Plus. Former owner's name crossed out on first  free 
end paper. Several of the drawings also have additi onal 
instructions penned in, such as notes on what kind of 
clipper blade to use. These are unobtrusive, and wo uld 
probably be helpful to anyone using the book. Excep t for 
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the additional notes, as mentioned, condition would  be Very Good, or even Near 
Fine. (Inventory #01345) 

92.  KALSTONE, SHIRLEE.  The Kalstone Guide to 
Grooming All Toy Dogs.  Howell Book House: New York, 
1976. $15.00   
First Edition, Sixth Printing, 176 pages. Pictorial  cover; 
over 200 photographs (by Larry Kalstone) and drawin gs 
(by Vivian Falzetti). Very Good. Lower spine end li ghtly 
bumped; spine somewhat sun-faded; former owner's na me 
crossed out on first free end paper. Pages clean an d 
unmarked. (Inventory #01347) 

93.  LAWSON, JAMES 
GILCHRIST.  The Book 
of Dogs: Photographs and descriptions of 
the 100 leading breeds, including all 
breeds recognized by the American 
Kennel Club.  Rand McNally: Chicago, 1934. 
$15.00   
First edition, 64 pages, hardcover. Pictorial 
paper over boards. Illustrated with one black 
and white photograph for each breed. 
Includes Index. Good Plus. Cover is soiled, 
spine ends and corners bumped; interior 

pages are generally clean, but have occasional smud ges. (Inventory #00791) 

94.  LITTLE, CLARENCE C. SC. D..  The Inheritance of 
Coat Color in Dogs.  Howell Book House: New York, 1984. 
$75.00 
Eighth Printing, 194 pages. Quarter bound in gray c loth 
over dark blue cloth. Title on cover in white, on s pine in 
blue ink. Black & While illustrations. Bibliography . Index. 
Near Fine. A little smudging on light gray portion of the 
cover, otherwise fine. All pages clean and tight. B ook 
appears unread.  No jacket, as issued. (Inventory # 01164)   

95.  LYON, MCDOWELL.  The Dog In 
Action: A study of Anatomy and 
Locomotion as applying to all breeds.  Howell Book 
House: New York, 1973. $30.00 
Tenth printing, 288 pages. Red patterned paper over  
boards; gilt lettering on spine and cover; German 
Shephard on cover in gilt. Well illustrated with 26 3 black 
and white drawings by the author. Includes Glossary  and 
Index. Very Good, no jacket. Lower spine end bumped ; 
small amount of wear near spine ends and along join ts. 
Interior of book is absolutely pristine, possibly n ever read. 
(Inventory #01542)   
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96.  MASON, MARCUS M. DVM.  Bibliography of the Dog.  
Iowa State University Press: Ames, Iowa, 1959. $80. 00   
First Edition, 401 pages. Green cloth with gilt let tering on 
spine. Consists of a Bibliography and a Subject Ind ex for 
over 12,000 entries. Good, no jacket. Spine ends an d 
corners are bumped; cover is somewhat scuffed and w orn; 
gilt lettering on spine faded, but legible. A few e ntry 
numbers have been discretely circled in ink. (Inven tory 
#01170) 

97.  MEISENZAHL, HILDA.  Meisen 
Breeding Manual.  Denlinger's: 
Fairfax, Virginia, 1975. $50.00   
No edition stated, 128 pages. Edited by William W. 
Denlinger and R. Annabel Rathman. Cloth, darker blu e on 
top, lighter blue on bottom of front cover with whi te and 
black lettering on cover and white lettering on spi ne. Back 
cover shows a ventral view of puppy positioning aft er 30 
days of gestation. Illustrated with black and white  
photographs and line drawings. Very Good.  Spine en ds 
and corners are bumped, and upper right corner of f ront 
cover has a light stain resulting from what appears  to be a 

bad job of label removal. Interior pages are clean,  unmarked, and secure in 
binding. (Inventory #01096) 

98.  PEAKE, HARRY C..  Practical Dog Breeding.  
MacMillan: New York, 1945. $10.00 
First printing., 142 pages. Red cloth with black le ttering on 
cover and spine. Sixteen pages of black and white 
photographs by Percy T. Jones. Includes index. Very  Good. 
Spine ends and corners bumped and a little worn. Pa ge 
edges darkened, and back of spine a little darker t han 
front of book. This was a wartime publication (1945 ), and 
is printed in the smaller size and on the cheaper p aper 
associated with that period. (Inventory #01089)   

99.  ROTH, MELINDA.  The Man 
Who Talks to Dogs: The Story of America's Wild 
Street Dogs and Their Unlikely Savior.  Thomas Dunne 
Books - St. Martin's Press: New York, 2002. $15.00 
Later printing, 232 pages. Rust colored boards; bla ck 
lettering on spine. Illustrated with black and whit e 
photographs. Includes list of works cited for each chapter. 
Fine in a Fine jacket. Lower spine end lightly bump ed. 
Crisp, clean and tight. Appears unread. (Inventory 
#00817)   
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100.  STONE, BEN AND PEARL.  The Stone Guide to Dog 
Grooming for All Breeds.  Howell Book House: New 
York, 1987. $25.00 
First Edition, Fifth Printing, 302 pages. Pictorial  cover; 
black and white photographs and drawings throughout . 
Includes Bibliography. Very good. Spine ends and lo wer 
front corner lightly bumped. Binding relaxed. Book opens 
easily and lays flat in several places, but all pag es are 
secure. Interior is clean and unmarked. A nice copy . 
(Inventory #01162)   

 

 

 

~~~ 
Harness Racing 

Trotting and Pacing Yearbooks 
~~~ 

 

Special discount: All 15 volumes sold together: $35 0 and free shipping. 

Priced separately, they total $480. 

 

 

Item Nos. 101-109 
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101.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK].  Annual Year Book Trotting and Pacing 
in 1941, Vol 54 Part 1.  United States Trotting Association: Hartford, Conn ., 
1942. $70.00 
First edition, 418 pages. Black morocco-textured cl oth with gilt lettering and gilt 
horse's head on spine. Very Good. Gilt lettering on  spine showing wear; spine 
ends and corners bumped; lower front corner frayed;  back hinge just starting. 
(Inventory #01698) 

102.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK].  Annual Year Book Trotting and Pacing 
in 1942, Vol 55 Part 1.  United States Trotting Association: Hartford, Conn ., 
1943. $50.00 
First edition, 363 pages. Black morocco-textured cl oth with gilt lettering and gilt 
horse's head on spine. Good Plus. Gilt lettering on  spine somewhat dull; spine 
ends and corners bumped; front hinge starting with an inch and a half tear to 
first free end paper along the joint. Former owner' s date of receipt penciled on 
inside front cover. (Inventory #01699) 

103.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] DUNCAN, ROGER [EDITOR].  Annual Year 
Book Trotting and Pacing in 1943, Vol 56 Part 1.  United States Trotting 
Association: Hartford, Conn., 1944. $60.00 
First edition, 204 pages. Black morocco-textured cl oth with gilt lettering and gilt 
horse's head on spine. Very Good. Gilt lettering on  spine somewhat dark and 
worn; spine ends and corners bumped. (Inventory #01 700) 

104.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] DUNCAN, ROGER [EDITOR].  Annual Year 
Book Trotting and Pacing in 1944, Vol 57 Part 1.  United States Trotting 
Association: Hartford, Conn., 1945. $60.00 
First edition, 450 pages. Black morocco-textured cl oth with gilt lettering and gilt 
horse's head on spine. Very Good. Gilt lettering on  spine somewhat dulled; spine 
ends and corners bumped. (Inventory #01701) 

105.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] DUNCAN, ROGER [EDITOR].  Annual Year 
Book Trotting and Pacing in 1945, Vol 58 Part 1.  United States Trotting 
Association: Hartford, Conn., 1945. $40.00 
First edition, 540 pages. Black morocco-textured cl oth with gilt lettering and gilt 
horse's head on spine. Good. Gilt lettering on spin e somewhat dulled; spine ends 
and corners bumped; two small dings on lower edge o f front cover; front hinge 
starting, with mull visible where paper is split. ( Inventory #01702) 

106.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] DUNCAN, ROGER [EDITOR].  Annual Year 
Book Trotting and Pacing in 1946, Vol 59 Part 1.  United States Trotting 
Association: Hartford, Conn., 1947. $40.00 
First edition, 778 pages. Black morocco-textured cl oth with gilt lettering and gilt 
horse's head on spine. Very Good. Gilt lettering on  spine somewhat dulled; spine 
ends and corners bumped. (Inventory #01703) 

107.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] ADAMKOSKY, WALTER V. [EDI TOR]. 
Annual Year Book Trotting and Pacing in 1947, Vol 6 0 Part 1.  United 
States Trotting Association: Hartford, Conn., 1948.  $25.00 
First edition, 935 pages. Black morocco-textured cl oth with gilt lettering and gilt 
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horse's head on spine. Very Good. Spine ends and co rners bumped; lower back 
corner worn. (Inventory #01704) 

108.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] ADAMKOSKY, WALTER V. [EDI TOR]. 
Annual Year Book Trotting and Pacing in 1948, Vol 6 1 Part 1.  United 
States Trotting Association: Columbus, Ohio, 1949. $15.00 
First edition, 1100 pages. Black morocco-textured c loth with gilt lettering and 
gilt horse's head on spine. Good Minus. Gilt letter ing dull; spine ends bumped; 
front hinge broken and nearly separated from text b lock. (Inventory #01705) 

109.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] ADAMKOSKY, WALTER V. [EDI TOR]. 
Annual Year Book Trotting and Pacing in 1949, Vol 6 2 Part 1.  United 
States Trotting Association: Columbus, Ohio, 1950. $25.00 
First edition, 978 pages. Black morocco-textured cl oth with gilt lettering and gilt 
horse's head on spine. Very Good. Gilt lettering a little faded; spine ends and 
lower corners bumped.. (Inventory #01706) 

 

 
Nos: 110-115. 

110.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] ADAMKOSKY, WALTER V. [EDI TOR]. 
Annual Year Book Trotting and Pacing in 1950, Vol 6 3 Part 1.  United 
States Trotting Association: Columbus, Ohio, 1951. $15.00 
First edition, 978 pages. Black morocco-textured cl oth with gilt lettering and gilt 
horse's head on spine. Good Minus. Gilt lettering a  little faded; spine ends and 
corners bumped; both front and back hinges cracked,  but still firmly attached. 
(Inventory #01706) 

111.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] ADAMKOSKY, WALTER V. [EDI TOR]. 
Annual Year Book Trotting and Pacing in 1951, Vol 6 4 Part 1.  United 
States Trotting Association: Columbus, Ohio, 1952. $15.00 
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First edition, 978 pages. Black morocco-textured cl oth with gilt lettering and gilt 
horse's head on spine. Good. Gilt lettering a littl e faded; spine ends and corners 
bumped; front hinge starting, with mull visible whe re paper is split; text pages 
beginning to tan. (Inventory #01706) 

112.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] ADAMKOSKY, WALTER V. [EDI TOR]. 
Annual Year Book Trotting and Pacing in 1952, Vol 6 5 Part 1.  United 
States Trotting Association: Columbus, Ohio, 1953. $20.00 
First edition, 1219 pages. Black morocco-textured c loth with gilt lettering and 
gilt horse's head on spine. Very Good Plus. Spine e nds lightly bumped; gilt 
lettering bright. (Inventory #01709) 

113.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] ADAMKOSKY, WALTER V. [EDI TOR]. 
Annual Year Book Trotting and Pacing in 1953, Vol 6 6 Part 1.  United 
States Trotting Association: Columbus, Ohio, 1954. $15.00 
First edition, 1438 pages. Black morocco-textured c loth with gilt lettering and 
gilt horse's head on spine. Good Plus. Spine ends l ightly bumped; back hinge 
starting, with mull visible where paper is split. ( Inventory #01710) 

114.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] ADAMKOSKY, WALTER V. [EDI TOR]. 
Annual Year Book Trotting and Pacing in 1954, Vol 6 7 Part 1.  United 
States Trotting Association: Columbus, Ohio, 1955. $15.00 
First edition, 1455 pages. Black morocco-textured c loth with gilt lettering and 
gilt horse's head on spine. Very Good. Spine ends a nd corners bumped. 
(Inventory #01711) 

115.  [HARNESS RACING YEARBOOK] ADAMKOSKY, WALTER V. [EDI TOR]. 
Annual Year Book Trotting and Pacing in 1955, Vol 6 8 Part 1.  United 
States Trotting Association: Columbus, Ohio, 1955. $15.00 
First edition, 1259 pages. Black morocco-textured c loth with gilt lettering and 
gilt horse's head on spine. Very Good. Spine ends a nd corners bumped. 
(Inventory #01712) 

 

~~~ Steeplechasing Yearbooks 
Special discount: Two or more, $10 each and free sh ipping.  

~~~ 
 

116.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] COOPER, JOHN E. 
[EDITOR].  Steeplechasing in America 1960.  Triangle 
Publications: n.p., 1961. $10.00   
Thirteenth edition, 161, 140(a) pages. Quarter boun d in 
blue over pink cloth; silver lettering on cover and  spine 
and a silhouette of jumping horses in silver on fro nt cover. 
Illustrated throughout with black and white photos and 
charts of horses and races and black and white 
advertisements. Includes Index of running horses fo r the 
year. Very good, no jacket. Slight bumping to spine  ends 
and corners. (Inventory #01657) 
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117.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] COOPER, JOHN E. 
[EDITOR].  Steeplechasing in America 1976.  Triangle 
Publications: n.p., 1977. $10.00   
Twenty-ninth edition, 181, 99(a) pages. Quarter bou nd in 
gray over maroon cloth; gilt lettering on cover and  spine 
and a silhouette of jumping horses in gilt on front  cover. 
Illustrated throughout with black and white photos and 
charts of horses and races and black and white 
advertisements. Includes Index of running horses fo r the 
year. Very good, no jacket. Slight bumping to spine  ends. 
Paperclip mark with some rust residue to a few page s. 
(Inventory #01658) 

118.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] COLGAN, 
CHARLES T. (EDITOR) AND WILLIAM GALLO, JR. 
(ASSOCIATE EDITOR).  American Steeplechasing 1977.  
National Steeplechase and Hunt Association: Elmont,  
Long Island, New York, 1977. $15.00   
First Edition, 207, 105(a) pages. Brown cloth; gilt  
lettering on cover and spine and a silhouette of ju mping 
horses in gilt on front cover. Jacket illustration photo by 
Jim Cremins. Illustrated throughout with black and 
white photos and charts of horses and races and bla ck 
and white advertisements. Includes Index of jockeys  and 
running horses for the year. Very Good in a Very Go od 

jacket. Spine ends bumped, else fine. Jacket shows light chipping at spine ends 
and corners. (Inventory #01659) 

119.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] COLGAN, CHARLES 
T. (EDITOR) AND WILLIAM GALLO, JR. (ASSOCIATE 
EDITOR).  American Steeplechasing 1978.  National 
Steeplechase and Hunt Association: Elmont, Long Isl and, 
New York, 1978. $12.00   
First Edition, 217, 104(a) pages. Brown cloth; gilt  lettering 
on cover and spine and a silhouette of jumping hors es in 
gilt on front cover. Jacket illustration photo by B ob 
Coglianese. Illustrated throughout with black and w hite 
photos and charts of horses and races and black and  white 
advertisements. Very Good in a Good jacket. Spine e nds 
and corners lightly bumped; interior pages clean an d 
unmarked. Jacket shows rubbing and light chipping a t spine ends and corners 
with a 3/4 inch closed tear on the back panel. (Inv entory #01660) 

120.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] COLGAN, CHARLES T. AND WI LLIAM 
GALLO, JR. (EDITORS).  American Steeplechasing 1983.  National 
Steeplechase and Hunt Association: Elmont, Long Isl and, New York, 1983. 
$12.00   
First Edition, 406,[2] pages. Red textured cloth; g ilt lettering on cover and spine 
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and a silhouette of jumping horses in gilt on front  cover. 
Contributing editor, James S. McCulley. Jacket illu stration 
by Pierre Bellocq (PEB). Illustrated throughout wit h photos 
(black and white and a few in color) and charts of horses 
and races. Includes advertisements incorporated 
throughout the book. Good Plus in a Good Plus jacke t. 
Spine cocked, with spine ends bumped; interior page s 
clean and unmarked. Jacket shows rubbing and light 
chipping at spine ends and corners with a 1/4 inch closed 
tear on the front panel. (Inventory #01662)   

121.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] 
COLGAN, CHARLES T. AND WILLIAM GALLO, JR. 
(EDITORS).  American Steeplechasing 1984.  National 
Steeplechase and Hunt Association: Elmont, Long Isl and, 
New York, 1984. $12.00   
First Edition, 405,[3] pages. Red textured cloth; g ilt 
lettering on cover and spine and a silhouette of ju mping 
horses in gilt on front cover. Contributing editor,  James S. 
McCulley. Jacket illustration by Pierre Bellocq (PE B). 
Illustrated throughout with photos (black and white  and a 
few in color) and charts of horses and races. Inclu des 
advertisements incorporated throughout the book. Ve ry 
Good in a Very Good  jacket. Lower spine end and co rners bumped; interior 
pages clean and unmarked. Jacket is rubbed with lig ht chipping at spine ends 
and corners. (Inventory #01663) 

122.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] COLGAN, CHARLES 
T. AND WILLIAM GALLO, JR. (EDITORS).  American 
Steeplechasing 1986.  National Steeplechase and Hunt 
Association: Elmont, Long Island, New York, 1986. $ 12.00   
First Edition, 405,[3] pages. Red textured cloth; g ilt 
lettering on cover and spine and a silhouette of ju mping 
horses in gilt on front cover. Contributing editor,  James S. 
McCulley. Jacket illustration by Pierre Bellocq (PE B). 
Illustrated throughout with photos (black and white  and a 
few in color) and charts of horses 
and races. Includes advertisements 
incorporated throughout the book. 

Very Good in a Very Good jacket. Lower spine end an d 
corners bumped; interior pages clean and unmarked. 
Jacket is rubbed with light chipping at spine ends and 
corners. (Inventory #01664) 

123.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] COLGAN, 
CHARLES T. AND WILLIAM GALLO, JR. (EDITORS).  
American Steeplechasing 1987.  National Steeplechase 
and Hunt Association: Elmont, Long Island, New York, 
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1987. $12.00  
First Edition, 423,[1] pages. Red textured cloth; g ilt lettering on cover and spine 
and a silhouette of jumping horses in gilt on front  cover. Contributing editor, 
James S. McCulley. Jacket illustration by Pierre Be llocq (PEB). Illustrated 
throughout with photos (black and white and a few i n color) and charts of horses 
and races. Includes advertisements incorporated thr oughout the book. Near Fine 
in a Very Good jacket. Spine ends and corners bumpe d; interior pages clean and 
unmarked. Jacket is rubbed with light chipping at s pine ends and corners. 
(Inventory #01665)   

124.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] COLGAN, CHARLES 
T. AND WILLIAM GALLO, JR. (EDITORS).  American 
Steeplechasing 1989.  National Steeplechase and Hunt 
Association: Elmont, Long Island, New York, 1989. $ 12.00   
First Edition, 432 pages. Red textured cloth; gilt lettering 
on cover and spine and a silhouette of jumping hors es in 
gilt on front cover. Contribution editor, James S. McCulley. 
Jacket illustration by Pierre Bellocq (PEB). Illust rated 
throughout with black and white photos and charts o f 
horses and races. Includes advertisements incorpora ted 
throughout the book. Near Fine in a Very Good  jack et.  
Jacket shows light rubbing and marginal wear and ha s a 

3/4 inch closed tear at lower front corner. (Invent ory #01666) 

125.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] COLGAN, CHARLES 
T. AND WILLIAM GALLO, JR. (EDITORS).  American 
Steeplechasing 1990.  National Steeplechase and Hunt 
Association: Elmont, Long Island, New York, 1990. $ 12.00   
First Edition, 422,[1 photo] pages. Red textured cl oth; gilt 
lettering on cover and spine and a silhouette of ju mping 
horses in gilt on front cover. Jacket illustration by Pierre 
Bellocq (PEB). Illustrated throughout with black an d white 
photos and charts of horses and races. Includes 
advertisements incorporated throughout the book. Ne ar 
Fine in a Near Fine jacket.  Thin stroke of color t o bottom 
page edges (not a remainder mark, more like an acci dental 

pen mark.)  Interior pages clean and tight. Jacket lightly 
rubbed with a crease where folded around front boar d 
edge.. (Inventory #01667) 

126.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] COLGAN, CHARLES 
T. AND WILLIAM GALLO, JR. (EDITORS).  American 
Steeplechasing 1993.  National Steeplechase Association: 
Elmont, Long Island, New York, 1993. $12.00   
First Edition, 433,[7 index],[1 photo],[3 sponsors and 
advertisers] pages. Red textured cloth; gilt letter ing on 
cover and spine and a silhouette of jumping horses in gilt 
on front cover. Jacket illustration by Pierre Bello cq (PEB). 
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Illustrated throughout with black and white photos and charts of horses and 
races. Includes advertisements incorporated through out the book. Near Fine in a 
Very Good jacket.  Spine ends and corners very ligh tly bumped; text clean and 
tight. Jacket rubbed and lightly chipped at spine e nds and corners, with a 
crease where folded around front board edge.. (Inve ntory #01668) 

127.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] COLGAN, CHARLES 
T. AND WILLIAM GALLO, JR. (EDITORS).  American 
Steeplechasing 1994.  National Steeplechase Association: 
Elmont, Long Island, New York, 1994. $12.00   
First Edition, 428 pages. Red textured cloth; gilt lettering 
on cover and spine and a silhouette of jumping hors es in 
gilt on front cover. Jacket illustration by Pierre Bellocq 
(PEB). Illustrated throughout with black and white photos 
and charts of horses and races. Includes advertisem ents 
incorporated throughout the book. Very Good in a Ve ry 
Good jacket.  Spine cocked with light bumping to sp ine 
ends and corners; text clean and tight. Jacket rubb ed and 
very lightly chipped at spine ends and corners. (In ventory #01669) 

128.  [STEEPLECHASING YEARBOOK] COLGAN, CHARLES 
T. (EXECUTIVE EDITOR), JOE CLANCY JR. AND 
WILLIAM GALLO, JR. (EDITORS).  American 
Steeplechasing 1995.  National Steeplechase 
Association: Elmont, Long Island, New York, 1995. $ 15.00   
First Edition, 432 (most pages after 288 unnumbered ) 
pages. Red textured cloth; gilt lettering on cover and spine 
and a silhouette of jumping horses in gilt on front  cover. 
Full color illustration of patrons' colors. Jacket 
illustration by Pierre Bellocq (PEB). Illustrated t hroughout 
with black and white photos and charts of horses an d 
races. Includes advertisements incorporated through out 

the book. Very Good in a Very Good jacket.  Very sl ightly spine cocked; small 
smudge on first free end paper; text clean and tigh t. Jacket lightly rubbed and 
slightly worn at spine ends and corners. (Inventory  #01670) 


